Public Issue and therefore will be charged to profit or loss.

Registration No. 202301023959 (1517882-K)

318

14. 	 REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION
	 (CONT’D)

• 11 .

SlK CHEONG BERHAD
NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (CONT'D)

6. Pro Forma Combined Statements of Financial Position as at 31 March 2023

The pro fonna combined statements of financial position of the Group as at 31 March 2023 have been prepared for illustrative purposes
only to show the effects of the events and transactions as mentioned in Note 3 to the pro [onna combined statements of financial position on
the assumption that these events and transactions have been effected on 31 March 2023 and should be read in conjunction with the notes
accompanying to the pro fonna combined statements of financial position.

Pro Forma I Pro Forma II Pro Forma III

Adjustment After Pro
Audited Adjustment After Pro fo, Forma II and

as at fo' After Adjustment Forma I and utilisation utilisation
31.03.2023 acquisitions acquisitions Public Issue Public Issue of proceeds of proceeds

Note RM RM RM RM RM RM RM

Non-Cumnt Assets
Property, plant and

equipment 8.1 1,759,089 10,904,000 12,663,089 12,663,089 [oj [oj
Right-of-use assets 160,428 160,428 160,428 160,428
Investment properties 1,840,50 1 1,840,50 1 1,840,501 1,840,501

3,760,018 10,904,000 14,664,018 14,664,018 [oj [0]

Registration No. 202301023959 (1517882-K)

319

14. 	 REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION
	 (CONT’D)

- 12 -

SIK CHEONG BERHAD
NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (CONT'D)

6. Pro Forma Combined Statements ofFioancial Position as at 31 March 2023 (Cont'd)

Pro Forma I Pro Forma II Pro Forma III

Adjustment After Pro
Aud ited Adjustment After Pro '0' Forma II and

as at '0' After Adjustment Forma I and utilisation utilisation
31.03.2023 acquisitions acquisitions Public Issue Public Issue of proceeds of proceeds